1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGE!

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ; L 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO(If applicable)
05 19-Nov-2014 SEE SCHEDULE

6.1SSUED BY CODE  |N40446 7.ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE

MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND, SSU GUAM S 6
MSC, SSU GUAM ee ltem

PSC 455, BOX 198
APO AP 96540-2600

8. NAME AND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR (No., Sreet, County, Sate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
CABRAS MARINE CORPORATION
JOSEPH CRUZ
1026 CABRAS HIGHWAY, SUITE 114
PITI GU 96915-5610

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

x | 10A. MOD. OF CONT RACT/ORDER NO.
NO0033-14-D-7509-0018

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE _ OM9K3 [FACILITY CODE X | 25-Jul-2014
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENT SOF SOLICITATIONS
|:|Theabove nunbered solicitation is arended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for recei pt of Offer |:| isextended, |:| is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge recei pt of this amendment prior to thehour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the fol lowing methods:

(a) By conpleting Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of theamendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer subnitted;
or (c) By separate | etter or telegramwhich includes areferenceto the solicitation and amendment nunbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJXECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtueof this amendment you desireto change an offer al ready submitted, such change mey be mede by tel egramor | etter,
provided each tel egramor letter mekes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURUANT TO: (Secify authority) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RAT IVE CHANGES (such as changesin paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:
DFARS 252.217-7003 CHANGES (DEC 1991)

D. OTHER (Secify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | isnot, isrequiredto sign this document and return 1 copiesto the issing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFCATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasble.)
Modification Control Number:  almontec15553
A. The purpose of this modification to YRBM 25 Top Side Repairs is to incorporate additional funding for RFPs 005-011.
- RFP 005 Patch 03 Level: No Cost / RFP 006 Weld Stuffing Tubes Bottom: No Cost / RFP 007 Paint Fan Room: No Cost / RFP 008 Repair Fr 7
Vertical Beam: No Cost / RFP 009 Install Transformer and Pow er Panel for HYAC Mods: $39,436.89 / RFP 010 Securing for Typhoon:
$18,985.10 / RFP 011 Extend PoP to COB 08DEC2014: $28,883.30.
B. The total cost of this delivery order increases by $87,305.29 from $1,026,569.75 to $1,113,875.04.
C. The parties hereby agree that the change(s) to the contract set forth above provide themw ith the full and complete adjustment to w hich
each is entitled for said change(s). The parties hereby w aive all right, title, and interest, if any, to any further adjustment.

Except as provided herein, al terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remeins unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER (Type or print)
CHR CONTRACT SPECIALIST
15B. CONT RACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATESGNED  [16B. UNITED STATESOF AMERICA 16C. DATE SGNED

BY = & ZE 19-Nov-2014

(Sanatire of nersnn aithorized to Son) (Sonatire of Contractina Officer)




N00033-14-D-7509

001805
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $87,305.29 from $1,026,569.75 to $1,113,875.04.
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0007 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0007 1 Lot $87,305.29 $87,305.29
Additional Funding - RFPs 005-011
FFP
Additional funding for RFP 005 Patch 03 Level: No Cost / RFP 006 Weld
Stuffing Tubes Bottom: No Cost / RFP 007 Paint Fan Room: No Cost / RFP
008 Repair Fr 7 Vertical Beam: No Cost / RFP 009 Install Transformer and
Power Panel for HVAC Mods: $39,436.89 / RFP 010 Securing for Typhoon:
$18,985.10 / RFP 011 Extend PoP to COB 08DEC2014: $28,883.30
FOB: Degtination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: N4044615RCN7118
NET AMT $87,305.29
ACRN AA $87,305.29
CIN: N4044615RCN71180001
SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/lnspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0007:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Dedtination Government
SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0007:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uic

POP 22-SEP-2014 TO N/A N/A
08-DEC-2014 FOB: Destination



N00033-14-D-7509
001805
Page 3 of 3
SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

Asaresult of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $87,305.29 from
$1,026,569.75 to $1,113,875.04.

CLIN 0007:
Funding on CLIN 0007 isinitiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: N4044615RCN71180001

Acctng Data: 97 X 4930 ND2A 000 40446 0 000033 2F00000000000000000
Increase: $87,305.29

Total: $87,305.29

(End of Summary of Changes)



	Section A - Summary Of Changes



